08-25-1998 FORM PTO-1619A U.S. Department of Commerce Expires 06/30/99 **Patent and Trademark Office** OMB 0651-0027 **PATENT** AUG 1 1 1998 100799375 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY** TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les) Submission Type Conveyance Type **√** New **Assignment Security Agreement** Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name **Document ID#** Correction of PTO Error Merger Other Reel # Frame # U.S. Government **Corrective Document** (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Day Name (line 1) Guenthner, Gary L. 07/28/1998 Name (line 2) **Execution Date** Second Party Day Name (line 1) Stefaniak, Glenn Thomas 07/14/1998 Name (line 2) **Receiving Party** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded is an assignment and the Name (line 1) | Storz Instrument Company receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) States, an appointment sentative is attach Address (line 1) 3365 Tree Court Industrial Boulevard (Designation must be a arate document from Address (line 2) Address (line 3) St. Louis Missouri/ United States of America 63122 City State/Country Zip Code **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. 08/18/1998 BALEXAND 00000033 021425 09092514 Name Rita D. Vacca 01 FC±581 Address (line 1) Bausch & Lomb, Incorporated Address (line 2) One Bausch & Lomb Place Address (line 3) Rochester, New York 14604-2701

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Address (line 4) United States of America

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Sand comments regarding this burden estimates to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affeirs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20303. See OMB Information Cellection Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

| FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 AUG 1 1 1998 Page 2 | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT |
|--|--|
| Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number | (314) 225-1340 |
| Name Rita D. Vacca | |
| Address (line 1) Bausch & Lomb, Incorporated | |
| Address (line 2) One Bausch & Lomb Place | |
| Address (line 3) Rochester, New York 14604-2701 | |
| Address (line 4) United States of America | |
| Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. | nt # 4 |
| | ditional numbers attached |
| Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the | ne same property). |
| Patent Application Number(s) Patent I | Number(s) |
| 09092514 | |
| | |
| | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application w | Month Day Year |
| signed by the first named executing inventor. | |
| Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) | PCT |
| Enter PCT application number | |
| only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT | PCT |
| Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # | 1 |
| Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ | 40.00 |
| Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account | |
| Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) | |
| Deposit Account Number: # | 02-1425 |
| Authorization to charge additional fees: Y | res 🗸 No 🗌 |
| Statement and Signature | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true an attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit a indicated herein. | - |
| Rita D. Vacca | August 7, 1998 |
| Name of Person Signing Signature | Date |
| | |

PATENT REEL: 9394 FRAME: 0973

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0851-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

| OMB 0651-0027 | PATENTS ONLY | PATENT |
|------------------|--|--|
| Conveying I | | es attached Execution Date |
| | McMaster, Brian Monroe | Month Dey Year 07/14/1998 |
| | | |
| Name (line 2) | | Execution Date Month Dey Year |
| Name (line 1) | Adams, Bradley | 07/28/1998 |
| Name (line 2) | | Execution Date Month Day Year |
| Name (line 1) | | |
| Name (line 2) | | |
| Receiving P | arty Mark if additional names of a | eceiving parties attached |
| Name (line 1) | | If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not |
| Name (line 2) | | domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic |
| Address (line 1) | | representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from |
| Address (line 2) | | Assignment.) |
| Address (line 3) | City State/Country Zip C | |
| | City State/Country Zip Co | |
| Name (line 1) | | If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not |
| Name (line 2) | | domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic |
| Address (line 1) | | representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) |
| Address (line 2) | | Processing in the Inc. |
| Address (line 3) | | |
| | City State/Country Zip Co | ode |
| | Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if addition Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the s. | onal numbers attached |
| | tent Application Number(s) Patent Number Pa | • • •• |
| | Tatelit Nati | iner(s) |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |

PATENT

REEL: 9394 FRAME: 0974

Docket No. SZ-33141

| Assigned Serial Number: 09/092,514 Date of Filing: JUNE 5, 1998 Serial No. ON, DIVISIONAL OR CONTINUATION - IN - PART Address 145TH LANE NORTH, LARGO, FL 33774 SHADY PINE WAY, APT.#E1, TARPON SPRINGS, FL 34689 WAHAWK TRAIL, HENRIETTA, NEW YORK 14467 COLLIS DRIVE, NEW PORT RICHEY, FL 34653 |
|---|
| Date of Filing: JUNE 5, 1998 Serial No. ON, DIVISIONAL OR CONTINUATION - IN - PART Address 145TH LANE NORTH, LARGO, FL 33774 SHADY PINE WAY, APT.#E1, TARPON SPRINGS, FL 34689 MAHAWK TRAIL, HENRIETTA, NEW YORK 14467 |
| Address 145TH LANE NORTH, LARGO, FL 33774 SHADY PINE WAY, APT.#E1, TARPON SPRINGS, FL 34689 WAHAWK TRAIL, HENRIETTA, NEW YORK 14467 |
| Address 145TH LANE NORTH, LARGO, FL 33774 SHADY PINE WAY, APT.#E1, TARPON SPRINGS, FL 34689 WAHAWK TRAIL, HENRIETTA, NEW YORK 14467 |
| Address 145TH LANE NORTH, LARGO, FL 33774 SHADY PINE WAY, APT.#E1, TARPON SPRINGS, FL 34689 WAHAWK TRAIL, HENRIETTA, NEW YORK 14467 |
| Address 145TH LANE NORTH, LARGO, FL 33774 SHADY PINE WAY, APT.#E1, TARPON SPRINGS, FL 34689 WAHAWK TRAIL, HENRIETTA, NEW YORK 14467 |
| Address 145TH LANE NORTH, LARGO, FL 33774 SHADY PINE WAY, APT.#E1, TARPON SPRINGS, FL 34689 MAHAWK TRAIL, HENRIETTA, NEW YORK 14467 |
| 145TH LANE NORTH, LARGO, FL 33774 SHADY PINE WAY, APT.#E1, TARPON SPRINGS, FL 34689 MAHAWK TRAIL, HENRIETTA, NEW YORK 14467 |
| 145TH LANE NORTH, LARGO, FL 33774 SHADY PINE WAY, APT.#E1, TARPON SPRINGS, FL 34689 MAHAWK TRAIL, HENRIETTA, NEW YORK 14467 |
| 145TH LANE NORTH, LARGO, FL 33774 SHADY PINE WAY, APT.#E1, TARPON SPRINGS, FL 34689 MAHAWK TRAIL, HENRIETTA, NEW YORK 14467 |
| 145TH LANE NORTH, LARGO, FL 33774 SHADY PINE WAY, APT.#E1, TARPON SPRINGS, FL 34689 MAHAWK TRAIL, HENRIETTA, NEW YORK 14467 |
| 145TH LANE NORTH, LARGO, FL 33774 SHADY PINE WAY, APT.#E1, TARPON SPRINGS, FL 34689 MAHAWK TRAIL, HENRIETTA, NEW YORK 14467 |
| HADY PINE WAY, APT.#E1, TARPON SPRINGS, FL 34689 MAHAWK TRAIL, HENRIETTA, NEW YORK 14467 |
| MAHAWK TRAIL, HENRIETTA, NEW YORK 14467 |
| |
| COLLIS DRIVE, NEW PORT RICHEY, FL 34653 |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| Address |
| |
| |

[Page 1 of 4]

AS03A/REV01

Docket No. SZ-33141

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

| Name | Signature/Date |
|------------------------|----------------|
| GARY L. GUENTHNER | |
| GLENN THOMAS STEFANIAK | |
| BRIAN MONROE MCMASTER | |
| BRADLEY ADAMS | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |

REEL: 9394 FRAME: 0976

Docket No. SZ-33141

| 30.7 | • | |
|------|------|------|
| Nota | rıza | tion |

| (Although notar | rization is not necessa | ry, it will be considere | ed prima facie evidence of | execution pursuant to 3. | 5 U.S.C. 261.) | |
|--|--|------------------------------|----------------------------|--------------------------|---------------------------------------|--------|
| Executed this | 28th day of | Tuly | , in the year | 1998 | | |
| at | | , | κ. | M LP | | |
| | | | - Lang . | Ann GHALL | ШИП | |
| State of | | | J | (Signature of hyerrol) | SION STOKENING | |
| Siare of | | | | L'COMMING | 19,25 | |
| County of | | | | * 2 % | \$ 55 * | |
| | | | | i #CC 7 | 710758 | |
| Before me personally ap | | | | A Part Park | of this co | |
| who acknowleaged the execute the same this | | ment to be a property of Sul | ze act ana aeea and | e year 98 | that be or she is authori | zed to |
| | <i>~</i> • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • | y you | ~y | e year 70 milli | William. | |
| | | | Julie (| Idams | Hokes | |
| Fugget ad this | 1// /// | - A / | /),, | (Notary Public) | | |
| Executed this at | 14th day of | July | (ih the year | 1998 | | |
| | | | Hen | n J. Stefan | L | |
| | | | | (Signature of Inventor) | Millia Adams Cally | |
| State of | | | | | Hillie Adams Stoff | |
| County of | | | | Munni | COMMISSION CT OF | |
| Before me personally ap | peared GLENN | THOMAS STEF | NIAK | | * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * | |
| who acknowledged the | foregojng instru | ment to be a fre | e act and deed and | also represented 1 | hat he measure is a seriorize | zed to |
| execute the same this | 1471 da | y of July | , in the | e year 1948 | AND BLIC STATE OF CHILING | |
| | | 0 | \bigcap 1 | | O a minimum | |
| | | | Julie (| Idams-K | Hores | |
| | | | | (Notary Public) | 7 1 | |
| Executed this at | / 6 day of | July | , in the year | 998 | | |
| μι | | , | h) - 00 | | 11 -2 - | |
| | | | 1/25 // | long /h | 12 | |
| Guard No. 11. | V | | <i>y</i> | (Signature of Inventor) | | |
| State of New York | U.K | | | | | |
| County of | | | | | | |
| Before me personally ap | magned BRIAN A | AONDOE MOMAS | RTED | | | |
| | | | | also represented t | hat he or she is authoriz | |
| execute the same this | 16th day | ror July | , in the | year 1998 | rai ne or she is authoriza | ed to |
| | | | \mathcal{A} | Cn. 1 | 10. | |
| | | | ausa (| (Notary Public) | ightin | |
| | | | | (Ivolary Public) | | |
| | | | | USA C MCIAL | IGHI N | |
| | | | | Natary Public - State | | |

[Page 3 of 4]

USA C MCLAUGHLIN
Notary Public - State of New York
NO. 01 MC493 1093
Qualified in Wayne County
My Commission Expires 5191200

REE

Docket No. SZ-33141

| (Although notarizati | on is not necessary, it will be consid | Notarization lered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.) |
|--|--|---|
| Executed this at | 22 Aday of CLY | , in the year 1858 |
| _ | | (Signature of Inventor) |
| State of | | (Signature of Inventor) Adams Solving |
| County of | | Commission of the second |
| Before me personally appea who acknowledged the forc execute the same this | | free act and deed and also represented that he or she to authorized to |
| | | White adams Holes (Notary Public) |
| Executed this at | day of | , in the year |
| | | |
| _ | | (Signature of Inventor) |
| State of | | |
| County of | | 1 |
| Before me personally appea | | |
| who acknowledged the fore execute the same this | egoing instrument to be a fi day of | ree act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to , in the year |
| | | (Notary Public) |
| Executed this at | day of | , in the year |
| Nata of | | (Signature of Inventor) |
| State of | | |
| ~ | | |
| County of | | |
| Before me personally appear | | ee act and deed and also represented that he or the invalid |
| Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore | | ree act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to , in the year |
| Before me personally appear | going instrument to be a fr | ree act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to , in the year (Notary Public) |

[Page 4 of 4]